# 3P \$40 00 11418

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick M. Dengler	10/02/2006
Arvind K. Krishnan	12/01/2006
Jagdish Singh	12/01/2006
Lawrence M. Sanchez	10/02/2006
Nabarun Mondal	12/01/2006
Namendra Kumar	12/01/2006
Richard Roma i Dalfo	11/30/2006
Sai Shankar	12/02/2006
Satish Kumar Chittamuru	12/01/2006
Zoltan Pekic	11/30/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11418829

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)342-6201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.342.6200

Email: kbutcher@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0375

500555243

Address Line 2: Suite 4100 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14917.0347USU1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy P. Sullivan **Total Attachments: 7** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0376

MS Docket No. 315509.2 OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

<u>FAI</u>	ENT ASSIGNMENT
WE Patrick M. Dengler,	Arvind K. Krishnan, Jagdish Singh, Lawrence M.
Sanchez, Nabarun Mondal, Namendra	Kumar, Richard Roma i Dalfó, Sai Shankar, Satish
Kumar Chittamuru, and Zoltan Pekic	("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clain	ned in a patent application entitled "METADATA
DRIVEN USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICAT	ION"), which:
will be filed withou	t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes,	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Merchant & Gould	P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
Washington, 98104	t, who are associated with customer number
27488, to insert he	ere in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
Number and filing	date, when known (U.S. Serial No.
filed	
was filed on May 5	, 2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/418,829;
is filed concurrent	
Microsoft Corporation	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
Wilciosoft Corporations	E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
Its successors and assigns ( Assignation and	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
entire and exclusive rights, title and	ts derived therefrom, such as continuing
and all other applications and paten	tates, its territories, and all foreign countries
	tates, its territories, and air localy in country
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	and describe the receipt of which is hereby
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusi	ive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	kecute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent de	erived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
: '	
1012/06	
DATE	Patrick M. Dengler
DATE	Arvind K. Krishnan
DATE	Jagdish Singh

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0377

MS Docket No. 315509.2 OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1633	
WE Patrick M. Dengler, Ar	vind K. Krishnan, Jagdish Singh, Lawrence M.
Sanchez, Nabarun Mondal, Namendra k	Cumar, Richard Roma i Dalfó, Sai Shankar, Satish
	ASSIGNOR*), have invented subject matter
	d in a patent application entitled "METADATA
DRIVEN USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATIO	
	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
• • • •	2., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
	who are associated with customer number
	in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
_	te, when known (U.S. Serial No,
filed	
	006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/418,829;
is filed concurrently	•
	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"	), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title and in	terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United State	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	'
For good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
<b>1</b> —	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
•	rights, title and Interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	•
	ute all instruments and documents required for
	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	
and perfecting the to the Arribearton	tend Aff Cication Delitarity
•	
DATE	Patrick M. Dengler
1 DEC 2006	M M
DATE	Arvind K. Krishnan
1 Dec 2006	1a 200
	Jagdish Singh
DATE -	Jagaisit siligit

MS Docket No. 315509.2 (OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

10/2/06	12754
DATE	Lawrence M. Sanchez
DATE	Nabarun Mondal
DATE	Namendra Kumar
DATE	Richard Roma i Dalfó
DATE	Sai Shankar
DATE	Satish Kumar Chittamuru
DATE	Zoltan Pekic

Page 2 of 2

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

MS Docket No. 315509.2 (OC Docket No. 14917.347USU)

DATE

01-bee-2006 .

DATE

01-Dec-2006

DATE

DATE

DATE

01-Dec-2006

DATE

DATE

Lawrence M. Sanchez

Nabaram .

Nabarun Mondal

Namendra Kurnar

Richard Roma i Dalfó

Sal Shankar

Satish Kumar Chittamur

Zoltan Pekic

Page 2 of 2

### MS Docket No. 315509.2 (OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

DATE	Lawrence M. Sanchez
DATE	Nabarun Mondal
DATE	Namendra Kumar
	Ricard Royna i Dalfó
DATE	Sai Shankar
DATE	Satish Kumar Chittamuru
DATE	Zoltan Pekic

REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0381

MS Docket No. 315509.2 (OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

DATE	Lawrence M. Sanchez
DATE	Nabarun Mondal
DATE	Namendra Kumar
PATE PEC 2006	Richard Rome i Dalfo
DATE	Sai Shankar
DATE	Salish Kumar Chiltamuru
DATE	Zoltan Pekic

**20** 040 55789591

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008** 

# TO 912063426201 MS Docket No. 315509.2 (OC Docket No. 14917.347USU1

DATE	Lawrence M. Sanchez
DATE	Nabarun Mondal
DATE	Namendra Kumar
DATE	Richard Roma i Dalfó
DATE	Sai Shankar
DATE	Satish Kumar Chittamuru
11/30/2006 DATE	Peline Zolden Zoltan Pekic

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0383**